
No. Country Organization Title Prefix First Name Last Name E-mail

1 Afghanistan
Policy and National Focal Point for the 

SDGs, Ministry of Economy
Director General Mr.  M. Nabi Sroosh nabi.sroosh [at] gmail.com

2 Albania
Cabinet of the Albanian Deputy Prime 

Minister
 Adviser Ms.  Elda  Bajraktari elda.bajraktari [at] kryeministria.al

3 Argentina
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Worship 

of Argentina
 Second Secretary Ms.  Ana Clara  Pianezza pzp [at] mrecic.gov.ar

4 Azerbaijan Ministry of Economy Senior Consultant Ms.  Gunel Mammadova g22mammadova [at] gmail.com

5 Bangladesh Prime Minister's Office Director Mr.  Mohammad Asaduzzaman mazaman_1973 [at] yahoo.com

6 Bhutan
Gross National Happiness 

Commission
Deputy Chief Ms.  Wangmo Tandin tandinw [at] gnhc.gov.bt

7 Bosnia
Ministry of Foreign Trade and 

Economic Relations
Secretary Mr.  Hamdo Tinjak hamdo.tinjak [at] mvteo.gov.ba

8 Bulgaria
Economic,  Financial and 

Administrative Affairs Department
Head Ms.

 Lachezara 

Stoianova 
Stoeva lachezara.stoeva [at] mfa.bg

9 Burkina Faso
Ministry of Economy, Finances and 

Development

Deputy General 

Director
Mr.  Hyacinthe Tamalgo tam_hyac [at] yahoo.fr

10 Burundi
Permanent Mission of Burundi to the 

United Nations
Counsellor Mr.  Delphin Ndayemeye ndayemeyed [at] yahoo.com

11 Cambodia National Productivity Center Vice-Chief Officer Mr.  Rithy Sin sinrithy11 [at] ymail.com

12 Cameroon
Permanent Mission of Cameroon to the 

United Nations
First Couselor Mr. Serge Pamphile Mezang Akamba mezangakamba [at] yahoo.fr
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13 Colombia Ministry of Foreign Affairs Third Secretary Mr.  Juan David Herrera Herrera juandavid.herrera [at] cancilleria.gov.co

14 Costa Rica
Energy Planning Secretariat, Ministry 

of Environment and Energy
Director Ms.  Laura Isabel Lizano Ramon llizano [at] sepse.go.cr

15  Cote d'Ivoire 
 Ministry of Environment and 

Sustainable Development 
Director General Mr.  Aboua Gustave Aboua abouagustave [at] gmail.com

16

Democratic 

Republic of 

Congo

Permanent Mission of DRC to the 

United Nations
Minister Counselor Mr.

 Paul Losoko 

Efambe 
Empole paulempole [at] gmail.com

17
Dominica 

Republic
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Commercial 

Negotiations
Mr.  Victor Manuel Crispin Romero vcrispin89 [at] gmail.com

18 Ecuador Vice Presidency Office Coordinator Mr.  Juan Diego Guzman Zambrano juan.guzman [at] vicepresidencia.gob.ec

19 El Salvador Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Multilateral Affairs 

Officer
Ms. Liliana Veronica Banos Müller lvbanos [at] rree.gob.sv

20 Eritrea Division of International Organizations Acting Director Mr.  Semere Azazi Amir semirr03 [at] gmail.com

21 Ethiopia
Perspective Plan Preparation and 

Research Directorate
Director Mr.  Habtamu Takele Yalew yalewhabtamu [at] gmail.com

22 Gabon
Permanent Mission of Gabon to the 

United Nations
Economic Advisor Mr.  Pierre Oniane Nguema pieroniane [at] yahoo.fr

23 Gambia Office of the President State House
Senior Policy 

Analyst
Mr.  Mustapha Sanyang tafis90 [at] yahoo.com

24 Guinea
Permanent Mission of Guinea to the 

United Nations

Economic and 

Legal Adviser
Mr.  Alassane Conte alassane.c65 [at] gmail.com

25 Guyana Ministry of Finance

Senior Economic 

and Financial 

Analyst

Mr.  Junor Rene Chan rchan [at] finance.gov.gy

26  Honduras 
 Embassy of Honduras in the Republic 

of Korea 
 Ambassador Mr.

 H.E Paredes 

Trapero 
 Virgilio hondurasembassy [at] hotmail.com

27 Honduras
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

International Cooperation
Coordinator Ms.  Karina Elizabeth Aquino Valle keavalle [at] gmail.com

mailto:hondurasembassy@hotmail.com


28 Iran  Department of Environment Deputy Head Mr.  Eskandar Omidinia eomid8 [at] gmail.com

29 Kiribati
Ministry of Infrastructure and 

Sustainable Energy

Assistant 

Economist
Mr.  Boanereke Fatali bfatali [at] gmail.com

30
 Republic of 

Korea 
 Incheon Metropolitan City 

 Ambassador for 

International 

Relations 

Mr.  H.E Sang Soo   Yoon sangsoo.yoon [at] gmail.com

31
 Republic of 

Korea 
 Incheon Metropolitan City  Team Leader Mr.  Kwangjea  Lee jea425 [at] korea.kr

32
 Republic of 

Korea 
 Incheon Metropolitan City  Team Officer Mr.  Young-Hwa  Jung moviez [at] korea.kr

33
 Republic of 

Korea 
 Ministry of Environment  Deputy Minister Mr.  Kwang-Suk  Park brightg [at] daum.net

34
 Republic of 

Korea 
 Ministry of Environment  Director Mr.  Hak-kyun  Maeng maengk [at] korea.kr

35 Lao PDR
UN Socio-Economic Division, Ministry 

of Foreign Affairs
Deputy Director Mr. Kalamoungkhoune Souphanouvong kala.souphanouvong [at] gmail.com

36 Lesotho Ministry of Development Planning
Senior Economic 

Planner
Ms.

 Mamotseoa 

Dannela 
Makhetha nthatimpooa [at] gmail.com

37 Madagascar Ministry of Economy and Finance

Responsible of 

Environmental 

Sector

Mr.  Ivan Razafintsalama r_iv [at] rocketmail.com

38 Mauritania
Permanent Mission of Mauritania to the 

United Nations
Counselor Ms.  Mariam Sao saomariem [at] yahoo.fr

39 Mauritius Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Permanent 

Secertary
Mr.

 Jaganathan 

Parasivam 
Rangan jrangan [at] govmu.org

40 Moldova The State Chancellery Senior Advisor Ms.  Natalia Cristian natalia.cristian [at] gov.md

41 Myanmar Financial Regulatory Department
Deputy Director 

General
Mr.  Htun Zaw ddg1 [at] frd.gov.mm

42 Nauru
Ministry of Finance and Sustainable 

Development

Cross-cutting 

Sector Planner
Mr.  Rosco Cain rosco.cain512 [at] gmail.com

43 Nigeria

Ministry of Humanitarian Affairs, 

Disaster Management, 

and Soial Development

Assistant to the 

Minister
Ms.

 Aishatu Aliyu 

Hamidu 
Digil isha212us [at] yahoo.com

44 Pakistan
Economic Affairs Division, Ministry of 

Finance and Economic Affairs
Joint Secretary Ms.  Samar Ihsan samarihsan5 [at] gmail.com

mailto:sangsoo.yoon@gmail.com
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45 Palau
National Environment Protection 

Council

National 

Environment 

Coordinator

Ms.  Charlene Takako Mersai charmersai [at] gmail.com

46 Palestine
Ministry of Foiregn Affairs and 

Expatriates
Diplomat Mr.  Imad Zuhairi izuhairi [at] pica.pna.ps

47  Paraguay 
 Embassy of the Republic of Paraguay 

in the Republic of Korea  
 Ambassador Mr.  H.E Silvero Silvagni  Irineo Raul pyemc3 [at] gmail.com

48  Paraguay 
 Embassy of the Republic of Paraguay 

in the Republic of Korea  
 Second Secretary Ms.  Piris Braga  Catherine Noemi pyemc3 [at] gmail.com

49 Peru

Social Affairs of the Directorate-

General for Multilateral and Global 

Affairs

Director Ms.  Romy Tincopa Grados rtincopa [at] rree.gob.pe

50 Philippines
National Economic and Development 

Authority

Assistant Regional 

Director
Ms.  Gina Gacusan gtgacusan [at] gmail.com

51 Qatar
Embassy of the State of Qatar in the 

Republic of Korea
First Secretary Mr.  Abdulla Ali Al-Boinin qatarembassy [at] koreamail.com

52 Qatar
Embassy of the State of Qatar in the 

Republic of Korea
Political Officer Mr.  Mutasim Ibrahhim mutasim5000 [at] gmail.com

55  Rwanda 
 Embassy of Rwanda in the Republic 

of Korea 
 Charge d'affaire  Mr.  H.E Ganza  Claude K. info [at] rwanda.embassy.or.kr

53 Saudi Arabia
Sustainability Development Affairs, 

Ministry of Economy and Planning
Advisor Mr.  Fayez M. Al Talhi faltalhi [at] mep.gov.sa

56 Samoa Ministry of Finance
Senior Research 

Officer
Ms.  Saufua Revina Tepa Maiava safua.maiava [at] mof.gov.ws

57 Seychelles
Ministry of Finance, Trade Investment 

and Economic Planning
Director General Ms.  Jeniffer Carol Jasmin jjasmin [at] finance.gov.sc

58 Somalia
Permanent Mission of Somalia to the 

United Nations
Ambassador Mr.  H.E Abukar Dahir Osman somalia [at] un.int

54  South Africa 
 National Planning Commission 

Secretariat 

 Programme 

Manager 
Mr.  Tshuma 

 Mthokozisi 

Mncedisi 
mthokozisi [at] dpme.gov.za
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59 Sri Lanka Sustainable Development Council Director Ms.  Samanthi Senanayake samsenak [at] gmail.com

60
St. Vincent and 

the Grenadines

Ministry of Finance, Economic 

Planning, Sustainable Development 

and Information Technology

Social Policy 

Coordinator
Ms.

 Ro-Anne Karla 

Indira 
Quashie-Harry rqharry [at] gmail.com

61 Tanzania
Permanent Mission of Tanzania to the 

United Nations

Minister

Plenipotentiary
Mr.  Songelael Wilson Shilla shilla70 [at] gmail.com

62  Thailand  Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 Deputy Director 

General 
Mr.  Virabutr  Rongvudhi rongvudv [at] yahoo.com

63 Thailand Ministry of Foreign Affairs Third Secretary Ms. Kowattanawaranon Kulkaew kulkaew.ko [at] gmail.com

64 Thailand
Office of the National Economic and 

Social Development Council

Policy and Plan 

Analyst
Ms.  Duangruetai Surasakjinda duangruetai [at] nesdc.go.th

65 Togo
Ministry of Development Planning and 

Cooperation
Head of Division Mr.

 Gbemu Kofi 

Mawufelolo 
Ahose gahoses [at] yahoo.fr

66 Tunisia Ministry of Foreign Affairs Secretary Mr.  Nizar Chakroun chakroun.n [at] gmail.com

67 Turkey Presidency of the Turkey
Strategy and 

Budget Expert
Ms.  Feyza Eldeniz feyza.eldeniz [at] sbb.gov.tr

68 Uganda National Planning Authority Strategic Planner Ms. Tasha Balunywa tasha.balunywa [at] npa.go.ug

69  Ukraine  Embassy of Ukraine in the ROK  Ambassador Mr.  H.E Horin  Olexander emb_kr [at] mfa.gov.ua

70  Ukraine  Embassy of Ukraine in the ROK  First Secretary Mr.  Denissuk  Igor igor.denissul [at] mfa.gov.ua

71 Vanuatu
Department of Strategic Policy 

Planning & Aid Coordination
Director Mr.  Jerryson Lapi jlapi [at] vanuatu.gov.vu

72 Venezuela
Office of the Vice-minister for 

Multilateral Themes
Second Secretary Mr. Aldo Vincenzo

Perfetto 

Alexandrow
aldoperfetto [at] gmail.com

73 Vietnam

Institute of Strategy and Policy on 

Natural Resources

and Environment

Deputy Director 

General
Mr.  Dung Thanh Mai mtdung [at] isponre.gov.vn

74 Yemen
Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation

Chief of Technical 

Office
Mr.  Shuaib Ali Abdullah Al-Zaghir shooaib3 [at] hotmail.com

75 Zimbabwe
Ministry of Public Service, Labour and 

Social Welfare

Permenant 

Secretary
Mr.  Simon Masanga labourmasanga [at] gmail.com
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mailto:kulkaew.ko@gmail.com
mailto:chakroun.n@gmail.com


No. Title Prefix First Name Last Name E-mail

1 Officer-in-Charge Mr. Jean D'Aragon daragon [at] un.org

2

Senior 

Development 

Management 

Expert

Ms. Eunhae Jeong jeonge [at] un.org

3

Sustainable 

Development 

Officer

Mr. Ola Goransson goranssono [at] un.org

4
Associate Research 

and Policy Expert
Mr. Okhyun Yang okhyun.yang [at] un.org

5
Administrative 

Assistant 
Ms. Ilae Kim kim23 [at] un.org

6 Team Assistant Mr. Sangjun Jung sangjun.jung [at] un.org

7 Co-Facilitator Mr.  David Chadwick O'Connor davidoc2000 [at] hotmail.com

8 Co-Facilitator Mr.  Colm Francis Foy colmfoy [at] gmail.com

9 Consultant Mr. Huiyong Kim huiyongkim92 [at] gmail.com

10 Intern Ms. Hyejin Son hyejin.jina.son [at] gmail.com

11 Intern Ms. Jeongeun Kim acdbjk [at] hanmail.net

12 Intern Mr. Jong-ah Yun jonga3314 [at] naver.com

13 Intern Mr. Julius Westerhoff juliuswesterhoff96 [at] gmail.com

14 Intern Mr. Temurbek Zokirov zokirovtemurbek [at] mail.ru

15

Senior Sustainable 

Development 

Officer

Ms. Astra Bonini astra.bonini [at] un.org

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

DSDG / UN DESA

Integrated Policy and Anaylsis Branch

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

Organization

UNOSD

UNOSD

UNOSD

B. United Nations Systems and International Organizations
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16 SAP Manager Mr. Demetrio Innocenti dinnocenti [at] gcfund.org

17 Project Lead Mr. Arnaud Pincet Arnaud.PINCET [at] oecd.org

18  Rapporteur Mr.
 Aloysius Alfred 

Maria 
Meuleman louismeuleman [at] ps4sd.eu

19
Senior Economic 

Affairs Officer
Mr. Sangmin Nam nams [at] un.org

20

Sustainable 

Development 

Officer 

Ms. Nobuko Kajiura kajiura.unescap [at] un.org

21
Associate Social 

Affairs Officer
Mr. Tou (Jackie) Wai Kit Si hyoung-joon.lim [at] wfp.org

22
Sustainable 

Development 
Ms. Charlotte  Arribe charlotte.arribe [at] un.org

23 Head Mr. Stephan Klingbiel info.kr [at] undp.org

24 Programme Expert Ms. Sara Castro De Hallgren sara.castrohallgren [at] un.org

25
Independent 

Contractor
Ms. Emily Carroll

26 Head Mr. Hyoung-Joon Lim hyoung-joon.lim [at] wfp.org

No. Title Prefix First Name Last Name E-mail

1  CEO Mr. Seung Youl  Lee hilee210 [at] arirang.com

2
 Executive 

Producer 
Mr. Tae-woen  Kim taewoen [at] arirang.com

3
 Executive 

Producer 
Mr. Hyung-Gon  Kim hgoni [at] arirang.com Arirang TV 

UN ESCAP - ENEA

 Arirang TV 

 Arirang TV 

Organization

C. NGOs, CSOs, Academic Institutions, Private Sectors and Experts

WFP Korea Office

Green Climate Fund (GCF)

OECD, SDG Financing Lab

UNPOG / DPIDG / UN DESA

UNDP Seoul Policy Center

UNPOG / DPIDG / UN DESA

UN Committee of Experts on Public Administration 

(CEPA)

UN ESCAP - ENEA

UN ESCAP - ENEA

UN ESCAP - ENEA
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4  Senior Manager Ms. Moon-hyung  Lee mh7455j [at] arirang.com

5  Manager Ms. Jae-Hee  Jun alcmantl [at] arirang.com

6  Manager Ms. Kyu-Ri  Park kyuripark0713 [at] arirang.com

7  Reporter Ms. Soo-young  Oh osy [at] arirang.com

8  Manager Ms.  Mi Hoon Jeong info [at] aseic.org

9 Project Officer Ms. Nur A'in Binte Abd Razak nurain.arazak [at] asef.org

10 Project Manger Ms. Grazyna Teresa Pulawska grazyna.pulawska [at] asef.org

11  Editor Mr.  Dulue  Mbachu dulue [at] hotmail.com

12  Director Mr.  Suh-Yong Chung mahlerchung [at] gmail.com

13 Research Associate Ms.  Rafia Khan rafia [at] cpd.org.bd

14 Director Mr.  Dhruba  Purkayastha dhruba.purkayastha [at] cpidelhi.org

15  Visiting Scholar Mr.  David Gerard  Horan dgh2131 [at] columbia.edu

16
 Professor and 

Chair 
Mr.  Parfait Martial   Eloundou Enyegue pme7 [at] cornell.edu

17 Project Manager Mr.  Alistair Michael Asquith mike.asquith [at] eea.europa.eu

18  Professor Ms.  Eun Mee  Kim emkim [at] ewha.ac.kr

19  Coordinator Mr.  Benjamin Jouannes b.jouannes [at] gsef-net.org

20  Principal Fellow Mr.  Leow Foon Lee esilfl [at] nus.edu.sg 

21  Project Leader Mr.  Chul Yoon supex.su50528 [at] sk.com

22
 Head of 

Partnerships 
Ms.  Lauren M Barredo lauren.barredo [at] unsdsn.org

23
Founder & Co-

Author
Mr.  Nicholas Keith Gowing nik [at] thinkunthink.org

24 Coordinator Mr.  David  Smith david.smith02 [at] uwimona.edu.jm

25 President Ms.  Mal Sook  Kim 

ASEM, SMEs, Eco-Innovation Center (AEIC Korea)

Asia-Europe Foundation

 Thinking the Unthinkable 

GSEF Secretariat, Global Social Economy Forum

National University of Singapore

Columbia University

Cornell University, Department of Development 

Sociology

Asia-Europe Foundation

 Bloomberg News 

 Arirang TV 

 Arirang TV 

 Arirang TV 

 Arirang TV 

Center for Climate and Sustainable Development Law 

and Policy

 European Environment Agency 

Ewha Womans University

 Center for Policy Dialogue 

 Climate Policy Initiative 

SK SUPEX Council, 

Social Value Planning & Coordination Team

Sustainable Development Solutions Network

 University of the West Indies, Institute for Sustainable 

Development 

 Local Sustainability Alliance of Incheon 
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26 General Secretary Ms.  Seungbun  Yoo 

27  Professor Mr.  Daniel Hausknost daniel.hausknost [at] wu.ac.at

28 CEO Mr. Koneh Park jhpark [at] besides.us

29 CTO Mr. Steven Kim idkim [at] besides.us

30 Mr. Dan Yeo danieldhham [at] gmail.com

31 Mr. DongHyun Ham danieldhham [at] gmail.com

32 CEO Mr. Richard Biggs Shin Richard.Biggs [at] cubeint.io

33 Team Leader Mr. Chaewoo Rhee Cw.Rhee [at] cubeint.io

34 Co-founder & CEO Mr. Soo Lynn Hwang lin [at] damogo.co.kr

35 Head of Sales Mr. Juan Kim juan [at] damogo.co.kr

36 Mr. Hyukjun Jung ecosolar_j [at] hyundai.com

37 Mr. Minwook Kim ecosolar_j [at] hyundai.com

38 CEO Mr. Hyuntae Lee naturedk [at] naver.com

39 Program Assistant Ms. Jiyoung Park jypark [at] wfuna.org 

40 CEO Mr. Jin Seok Ha ha7725 [at] naver.com

41 COO Ms. Seo Hyun Kim kyh930622 [at] naver.com

42 Mr. David Sa davidsa [at] startech.co.kr

43 Mr. Seung Chan Yang davidsa [at] startech.co.kr

44
Global Business 

Manager
Mr. Jae Hyuk (Jake) Kim jayhk [at] ynarcher.com

45 Team Leader Ms. Hyunjin (Chloe) Jeong Hjjung [at] ynarcher.com[SDGs Café Exhibitor] Y&Archer
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